

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6834/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2000 in CWP 293/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE FOREST CORPN.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
With

SLP(C)No.7659/2001 (with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/08/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.K. Nag,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv. for  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Special leave granted.

No stay.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(S.L. GOYAL)  
COURT MASTER