

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5717 of 2001

HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE FOREST CORPN.  
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER  
Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.5718 of 2001

Date : 03/04/2008      These Appeals were called on for judgement today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

For Respondent (s)      Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Harjit Singh Bedi  
pronounced the judgement of the Bench comprising  
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee and His Lordship.

The civil appeals are dismissed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master

[Signed non-reportable judgement is placed on the file]